Comhairle Chontae Atha Cliath Theas

PR/0010/24

Record of Executive Business and Chief Executive's Order

Register Reference: SD22B/0362 **App. Date:** 11-Aug-2022

Submission: Additional **Received:** 02-Mar-2023

Information

Correspondence Name

and Address:

Edmond Desmond 85, Seatown Villas, Swords, Co. Dublin

Development: 2 storey extension and internal alterations to include granny flat

extension. Comprising of ground floor extension to front and rear for open plan granny flat with own hall door entrance, open plan dining room, kitchen, bathroom and open plan lounge/bedroom. Extended playroom and additional windows with new w.c to hall. Single storey kitchen/family room to rear. First floor comprising of 2 additional bedrooms to front and rear. bathroom and shower room/w.c and attic space converted to home office and balcony together with soak pit to

rear garden.

Location: 46 Monastery Park, Clondalkin, Dublin 22.

Applicant: John Flood

App. Type: Permission

Date(s) Further 05-Oct-2022, 27-Mar-2023

Information requested:

In accordance with Article 33, Sub-Article 4 of the Planning and Development Regulations 2001 (as amended), 'the planning application shall be declared to be withdrawn after the period of 6 months from the date of the requirement for further information or evidence has elapsed'.

As the further information in respect of this application has not been received and more than six months has elapsed, it is recommended that the application be **Declared Withdrawn** by the Planning Authority.

I recommend that no further consideration be given to the application.

Comhairle Chontae Atha Cliath Theas

PR/0010/24

Record of Executive Business and Chief Executive's Order

REG. REF. SD22B/0362 LOCATION: 46 Monastery Park, Clondalkin, Dublin 22.

Fiona Campbell,

Fiona Campbell,

Administrative Officer

ORDER: As the Further Information in respect of this application has not been received and

more than six months has elapsed since the request for Further Information, the application is hereby **Declared Withdrawn** and no further consideration will be

given to the application.

Date: 09/01/24 Gormla O'Corrain Senior Planner

To whom the appropriate powers have been delegated by the order number DELG 13623 of the Chief Executive of South Dublin County Council*